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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio

Department/Agency: Department of Finance and Deregulation Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Stationery requirements

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F113
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 6 July 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper, envelopes, with compliments slips) this financial year to date?

b) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for the financial year to date?
c) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for 2009-10 and 2010-11?

Answer:

For the period 1 July 2011 to 30 April 2012:

a) Minister for Finance and Deregulation - $613.

Special Minister of State - $1,225*

*Costs for the Special Minister of State are shared between the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet and Finance. This is the total cost for both departments.

Note: All costs stated above are ‘GST exclusive’.

b) $613,109 (GST Inclusive).


c)

Financial Year $

2009-10 1,133,849 (GST incl)

2010-11 1,303,377 (GST incl)
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Australian Electoral Commission
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Stationery requirements

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F113
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 6 July 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper, envelopes, with compliments slips) this financial year to date?

b) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for the financial year to date?
c) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for 2009-10 and 2010-11?

Answer:


a) Nil.
b) The AEC has spent $395,232 on stationery from 1 July 2011 to 30 April 2012.
c) The AEC spent the following on stationery:


Financial Year $
2009-10 435,536
2010-11 946,503
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: ComSuper
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Stationery requirements

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F113
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 6 July 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper, envelopes, with compliments slips) this financial year to date?

b) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for the financial year to date?
c) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for 2009-10 and 2010-11?


Answer:
For the period 1 July 2011 to 30 April 2012:

a) Nil.
b) $44,793 (GST Excl).
c)


Financial Year $
2009-10 132,319 (GST Excl)
2010-11 111,427 (GST Excl)
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Stationery requirements

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F113
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 6 July 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper,
envelopes, with compliments slips) this financial year to date?

b) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for the financial year to date?
c) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for 2009-10 and 2010-11?

Answer:

In respect of public monies, for the period 1 July 2011 to 30 April 2012:

a) Nil.
b) $18,140.
c)


Financial Year $
2009-10 15,382
2010-11 18,726


1


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Future Fund Management Agency
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Stationery requirements

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F113
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 6 July 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper, envelopes, with compliments slips) this financial year to date?

b) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for the financial year to date?
c) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for 2009-10 and 2010-11?

Answer:

For the period 1 July 2011 to 30 April 2012:

a) Nil.
b) $40,820
c)

Financial Year $
2009-10 54,615
2010-11 61,419

